WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Bullding	WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117	API NUMBER 10-15-68 LEASE NAME Cessna "C"			
Wichita, Kansas 67202	TYPE OR BRINT	WELL NUMBER #1			
	TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely				
	, and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.	2080 Ft. from S Section Line			
		2030 Ft. from E Section Line			
LEASE OPERATOR PETROLEUM, I	SEC. 12 TWP. 30SRGE. 7 XK) or (W)				
ADDRESS 301 N. Main - Suite 9	COUNTY Kingman				
PHONE#(316) 291-8282 OPERA	Date Well Completed 11-4-68				
Character of Well Oil	Plugging Commenced 6-21-89				
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	Plugging Completed 6-21-89				
The plugging proposal was appr	oved onJune 19, 1989	(date)			
by Warren Kirkpatrick		(KCC District Agent's Name).			
Is ACO-1_filed? YesIf	f not, is well log attached?				
	sippian Depth to Top 4082	Bottom 4095 T.D. 4107			
Show depth and thickness of al	il water, oil and gas formation	ns.			
OIL, GAS, OR WATER RECORDS	CA:	SING RECORD			
Formation Content	From To Size	Put in Pulled out			
		251 0			
	G.L. 4105 5 1/2"	4105 0			
placed and the method or meth	rods used in introducing it in	, indicating where the mud fluid was to the hole. If cement or other plugs			
	ter of same and depth place m 810 <u>' to 300', cemented to s</u> u	d, from feet to feet each set. irface with 85 sacks of			
60/40 pozmix, 4% gel. P	lugging witnessed by Johnny Sa	unders of the KCC.			
(If additional desc	cription is necessary, use BAC	K of this form.)			
Name of Plugging Contractor		BECFIVER			
Address P. O. Box 368, Medic		FPATE CORPURATION COMMISSION			
					
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR		CONSERVATION DIVISION			
STATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF Sedgwick	, ss. wichta, Kansas			
Paul Kreutzer above-described well, being fi	(Er irst duly sworn on oath, says:	mployee of Operator) or (Operator) of That I have knowledge of the facts,			
	ein contained and the log of th	he above-described well as flied that			
PERRY HEAD	(Signature)_	Janel Menger			
in the same of the	(Address) _	301 N. Main - Suice 900, Wichita, KS			

	NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.					2080 Ft. from S Section Line 2030 Ft. from E Section Line		
LEASE OPERATORPETROLEUM, INC.						SEC. 12 TWP. 30SRGE. 7 XX) or (W)		
ADDRESS 301 N. Main - Suite 900, Wichita, KS 67202					COUNTY	COUNTY Kingman		
PHONE# (316) 291-8282 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5238					Date We	ell Completed	11-4-68	
Character of Well Oil					Pluggir	ng Commenced _	6-21-89	
					Pluggir	ng Completed _	6-21-89	
	oposal was approved						(etab)	
. = = -	irkpatrick							
Show depth and	tion <u>Mississippi</u> thickness of all wa TER RECORDS	ter, oil a	nd ga	s formati			. 4107	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled out		
\		G.L.	251	8 5/8"	251	-}0		
		G.L.	4105	5 1/2"	4105	0		
			·\	·	\ <u></u>	_		
placed and the were used, sta Spotted 13 60/40 pozm	all the manner in w method or methods te the character bbls. gel from 810 ix, 4% gel. Pluggi additional descript g Contractor B.J	used in in of same a)' to 300', ng witness ion is nec	trodu nd de ceme sed by essar	cing it in place to sented	nto the ho ed, from surface wi Sanders of CK of this	the KCC. form.) RECE	or other plug. eet each set f /	
Address P. O.	Box 368, Medicine	Lodge, Kar	ısas	67104				

Notary Public

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this / 5th

My Commission Expires: 3-20-90

Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

State of Kansas



Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN

ACITIT II. HENLEY

MICH KOWALEWSKI

MAIGALEE WRIGHT

MUDITH MCGONNELL

FRANK A. CARO, JR.

GOVERNOR
CHAIRMAN
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
GENERAL COUNSEL

THIS NOTICE

SEP 8 1989

EXPIRES

SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, DIRECTOR 200 Colorado Derby Bidg. 202 W. 1st Street Wichita, KS 67202-1286 (316) 263-3238

CONSERVATION DIVISION

June 8, 1989

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Petroleum, Inc. 301 N. Main, Ste. 900 Wichita, KS 67202

Cessna "C" #1 NW NW SE Sec. 12-30S-07W Kingman County

Gentlemen:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging. Please contact the district office to review your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well.

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. The CP-1 is simply reviewed to determine compliance with plugging rules and regulations.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

Shau Float Albrecht
Shari Feist Albrecht
Director

District: #2 202 W. First, Ste. 300
Wichita, KS 67202
(316) 263-8809